6  months  only,  and  the  fact  that  the  Petitioners  are  in  custody  for

2006:SHC:47

over   two    months    now,       I    allow    the    Petition    on    the   following

conditions:  -

(i)        The  petitioners  shall  execute  bond  for  Rs.25,000.00

(Rupees   twenty   five   thousand)   with   two   solvent

sureties  each  of the  like  amount  to  the  satisfaction

of   the    Special    Judge,    N.D.P.S.    Act,    Sikkim    at

Gangtok.

(ii)          They    shall     not    do    anything     to     influence    the

witnesses   and   shall   be   present   on   each   date   of